
TETON COUNTY MILL LEVIES FOR 1997

ALLOCATED DISTRICT LEVIES
Town of Jackson
General County
Squaw Creek Water
West Gros Ventre Butte Water District
Bar Y Special Improvement District
Gros Ventre West Improvement Service

Skyline Improvement/Service East

Skyline Improvement/Service West
Teton Village Fire and Teton Village Water

and Sewer
Teton Village Improvement and Service
Aspens Water and Sewer
Aspens II Water and Sewer
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District
Alta Solid Waste

1997 Levy
66.040
66.740
66.740
66.740
66.740
66.740

66.740

66.740

66.040
66.040
66.740
66.740
66.740
66.740

66.740

ttt,. r)’40

Special District Levy
n!a
nla
$593.95 per lot
$253.18 per lot
$949.15 per lot
$231.50 per lot
maintenance/road
$238.67/$126.00 per lot
maintenance/road
$399.67/$232.00 per lot

-3.00 mills + 8.00 miIlst
8.48 mills* -1- lL,b -‘

$242.82 per res. unit
$654.78 per res. unit
$950.00 per lot
$96.00-$7 60.00 per user
unit
$237.65 per lot

$ 85,517,809
194,567,771

1,654,945

1,099,677
2,424,697

12,807,928
6,498,133
3,790,204

10,367,545
13,308,699

Total Mill Levy
66.040
66.740
66.740
66.740
66.740
66.740

66.740

66. 740

77.040LMA 4l-
85.520 Rec’
66.740
66.740
66.740
66.740

66.740
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PURPOSE 1996 LEVY; 1996 TAX 1997 LEVY 1997 TAX
School Foundation Program 12.000 3,883,116 12.000 4,092,944
County General Fund 6.940 2,245,735 6.150 2,097,634
County Library Fund 1.820 588,938 2.440 832,232
County Fair Fund .960 310,650 .960 327,436
Fire Protection Fund .780 173,513 .700 238,755
Weed and Pest Control District .970 313,881 .980 334,257
County School Fund 6.000 1,941,558 6.000 2,046,472
School District Levy (Mandatory) 25.000 8,089,847 25.000 8,526,966
School District Levy (Permissive,

approved by Board of Trustees) 2.500 808,987 2.500 852,696
School District Levy (Additional as

approved by voters) 4.000 1,294,373 4.000 1,364,314
School Bond and Redemption Levy .070 22,653 3.010 1,026,647
Teton County Hospital Fund Levy 3.000 970,781 3.000 1,023,236
Soil Conservation District Levy 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
TOTALS 64.040 20,644,032 66.740 22,763,589
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Grand Teton Meadows Special Improvement
(*Total to Include Fire and Water/Sewer Levies)
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1997 ASSESSED VALUATIONS
Town of Jackson
General County
Squaw Creek Water
West Gros Ventre Water*/Bar Y Special

Improvement District
Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service
Teton Village Improvement /Service
Teton Village
Skyline Improvement/Service Districts
Aspens Water/Sewer District
Aspens II Water and Sewer District
Polo Ranches Special Improvement

District 1,236,214
Grand Teton Meadow Improvement District 1,155,222
Alta Solid Waste 6,650,416
GRAND TOTAL $341,078,660
*(Excluding that portion within Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service District)


