

# TETON COUNTY MILL LEVIES FOR 1997

<u>PURPOSE</u>	<u>1996 LEVY</u>	<u>1996 TAX</u>	<u>1997 LEVY</u>	<u>1997 TAX</u>
School Foundation Program	12.000	3,883,116	12.000	4,092,944
County General Fund	6.940	2,245,735	6.150	2,097,634
County Library Fund	1.820	588,938	2.440	832,232
County Fair Fund	.960	310,650	.960	327,436
Fire Protection Fund	.780	173,513	.700	238,755
Weed and Pest Control District	.970	313,881	.980	334,257
County School Fund	6.000	1,941,558	6.000	2,046,472
School District Levy (Mandatory)	25.000	8,089,847	25.000	8,526,966
School District Levy (Permissive, approved by Board of Trustees)	2.500	808,987	2.500	852,696
School District Levy (Additional as approved by voters)	4.000	1,294,373	4.000	1,364,314
School Bond and Redemption Levy	.070	22,653	3.010	1,026,647
Teton County Hospital Fund Levy	3.000	970,781	3.000	1,023,236
Soil Conservation District Levy	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>64.040</b>	<b>20,644,032</b>	<b>66.740</b>	<b>22,763,589</b>

<u>ALLOCATED DISTRICT LEVIES</u>	<u>1997 Levy</u>	<u>Special District Levy</u>	<u>Total Mill Levy</u>
Town of Jackson	66.040	n/a	66.040
General County	66.740	n/a	66.740
Squaw Creek Water	66.740	\$593.95 per lot	66.740
West Gros Ventre Butte Water District	66.740	\$253.18 per lot	66.740
Bar Y Special Improvement District	66.740	\$949.15 per lot	66.740
Gros Ventre West Improvement Service	66.740	\$231.50 per lot maintenance/road	66.740
Skyline Improvement/Service East	66.740	\$238.67/\$126.00 per lot maintenance/road	66.740
Skyline Improvement/Service West	66.740	\$399.67/\$232.00 per lot	66.740
Teton Village Fire and Teton Village Water and Sewer	66.040	3.00 mills + 8.00 mills	77.040 <i>Comm 4A</i>
Teton Village Improvement and Service	66.040	8.48 mills* + 11.00	85.520 <i>Res 4B</i>
Aspens Water and Sewer	66.740	\$242.82 per res. unit	66.740
Aspens II Water and Sewer	66.740	\$654.78 per res. unit	66.740
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District	66.740	\$950.00 per lot	66.740
Alta Solid Waste	66.740	\$96.00-\$160.00 per user unit	66.740
Grand Teton Meadows Special Improvement	66.740	\$237.65 per lot	66.740
(*Total to Include Fire and Water/Sewer Levies)			
<u>Granite Ridge</u>	<u>66.040</u>	<u>8.00 + ,70</u>	<u>74.74 Granite Ridge</u>

## 1997 ASSESSED VALUATIONS

Town of Jackson	\$ 85,517,809
General County	194,567,171
Squaw Creek Water	1,654,945
West Gros Ventre Water*/Bar Y Special Improvement District	1,099,677
Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service	2,424,697
Teton Village Improvement /Service	12,807,928
Teton Village	6,498,133
Skyline Improvement/Service Districts	3,790,204
Aspens Water/Sewer District	10,367,545
Aspens II Water and Sewer District	13,308,699
Polo Ranches Special Improvement District	1,236,214
Grand Teton Meadow Improvement District	1,155,222
Alta Solid Waste	6,650,416
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>	<b>\$341,078,660</b>

*(\*Excluding that portion within Gros Ventre West Improvement/Service District)*